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@Mile Go CF 5 (54'/m) +/-1,646 ft Dist | @Mile Go CF 3 (36'/m)  +/-930 ft Dist
0.0 E UCP Parking Lot 0.1 | 0.0 E UCP Parking Lot 0.1
0.1 R BEECH TREE 0.1 | 0.1 R BEECH TREE 0.1
0.2 R UNIVERSITY /  EASTBLUFF 3.4 | 0.2 R UNIVERSITY /  EASTBLUFF 3.4
3.6 R VISTA DEL ORO 1.8 | 3.6 R VISTA DEL ORO 1.8
5.4 R MAR VISTA 0.5 | 5.4 R MAR VISTA 0.5
5.9 R EASTBLUFF / FORD / BONITA CYN 1.3 | 5.9 R EASTBLUFF / FORD / BONITA CYN 1.3
7.2 R MESA VIEW 0.1 | 7.2 R MESA VIEW 0.1

! 7.3 L FORD 0.3 | ! 7.3 L FORD 0.3
7.6 R SAN MIGUEL 0.4 | 7.6 R SAN MIGUEL 1.3

! 8.0 *L < SPY GLASS / EASTGATE > 1.1 | Skips SPY GLASS HILL
! 9.1 *L SAN JOAQUIN HILLS 1.3 Short| SAN JOAQUIN HILLS

10.4 R RIDGE PARK 0.2  Cut: | RIDGE PARK
10.6 R NEWPORT COAST 0.9 | NEWPORT COAST
11.5 R PELICAN HILL 2.1 | PELICAN HILL
13.6 R NEWPORT COAST 0.3 | COAST HWY
13.9 R PCH 1.6 | ! 8.9 *L <PACIFIC VIEW / BAYWOOD> 0.4

! 15.5 *L MARGUERITE 0.0 | 9.3 R MARGUERITE 1.3
15.5 R BAYSIDE 0.2 | 10.6 R BAYSIDE 0.5
15.7 R IRIS 0.0 | 10.8 R IRIS 0.0

! 15.7 L FIRST 0.2 | ! 10.8 L FIRST 0.2
15.9 R GOLDENROD 0.1 | 11.0 R GOLDENROD 0.1
16.0 R @ PCH to STARBUCKS | 11.1 R @ PCH to STARBUCKS or

! or L @ PCH to BRUEGGERS | ! 11.1 L @ BRUEGGERS
|
|

16.0 U GOLDENROD 0.1 | 11.1 U GOLDENROD 0.1
16.1 R SECOND 0.1 | 11.2 R SECOND 0.2

! 16.2 L CARNATION 0.2 | ! 11.4 L CARNATION 0.1
16.4 R BAYSIDE / 2.4 | 11.5 R BAYSIDE / 2.2
18.8 to Enter "Dunes" > foot bridge > 0.3 | 13.7 to Enter "Dunes" > foot bridge > 0.6
19.1 to > cross parking lot to sidewalk 0.1 | 14.3 to > cross parking lot to sidewalk 0.0

! 19.2 L BACK BAY DR 3.2 | ! 14.3 L BACK BAY DR 3.2
! 22.4 L Eastbluff Sidepath (sidewalk) 0.3 | ! 17.5 L Eastbluff Sidepath (sidewalk) 0.3
! 22.7 L Bayview Tr @"JAMBOREE 0.4 | ! 17.8 L Bayview Tr @"JAMBOREE 0.4
! 23.1 L Bayview Tr @#BAYVIEW 1.3 | ! 18.2 L Bayview Tr @#BAYVIEW 0.4

24.4 R to #IRVINE & UNIVERSITY 0.1 | 18.6 R connector to Irvine@University 0.9
24.5 R IRVINE X UNIVERSITY 0.2 | 19.5 R IRVINE X UNIVERSITY -0.6
24.7 R MESA 0.3 | 18.9 R MESA 1.3

$ 25.0 BL BIRCH  (@ MESA) 1.0 | $ 20.2 BL BIRCH  (@ MESA) 1.0
26.0 R DOVE 0.4 | 21.2 R DOVE 0.3

! 26.4 L NEWPORT PL / VON KARMAN 1.3 | ! 21.5 L NEWPORT PL / VON KARMAN 1.3
27.7 R MICHELSON 2.3 | 22.8 R MICHELSON 2.4
30.0 R ROYCE 0.2 | 25.2 R ROYCE 0.2
30.2 R BEECH TREE 0.1 | 25.4 R BEECH TREE 0.1
30.3 R UCP Parkinglot back to start 0.1 | 25.5 R UCP Parkinglot back to start 0.1

|
|

!30 | 25"
PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org | PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/14751662 | https://ridewithgps.com/routes/11728676

Comments? Mailto:bill@bikeirvine.org | Tuesdays.xls UPDATED: 10/14/2023

 boardwalk, bridge, pass Muth Center  boardwalk, bridge, pass Muth Center

STARBUCKS or BRUEGGER's STARBUCKS or BRUEGGER's
GOLDENROD @ PCHGOLDENROD @ PCH

BCI TUESDAY MORNING #6 BCI TUESDAY MORNING #6 s
30.4 Miles 25.5 Mile  SHORT CUT


